

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 05/22/15 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2): THE BRIDGE IS LOCATED ON VT ROUTE
 65 APPROXIMATELY 0.05 MILES SOUTHWEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF
 VT ROUTE 65 AND TH 1 IN BROOKFIELDS SUNSET VILLAGE.

TOWN(S) : BROOKFIELD
 COUNTY : ORANGE
 DISTRICT : D06

REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING TIMBER FLOATING BRIDGE WITH A
 NEW FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) FLOATING BRIDGE WITH
 TIMBER DECK AND RAILS, NEW ABUTMENTS, AND RELATED APPROACH
 WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,386,073.15	100.0000%
2	12002521010 CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 2,591,275.49	108.6000%
3	980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LLC	\$ 2,669,669.00	111.8855%
4	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,679,989.23	112.3180%
5	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 2,693,779.00	112.8959%
6	980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$ 2,801,207.50	117.3982%
7	120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 2,957,492.51	123.9481%
8	120303250410 TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 3,602,431.52	150.9774%
9	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 3,675,717.10	154.0488%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	({ 1 } 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.)		({ 2 } 12002521010 CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES, INC)		({ 3 } 980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LL	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	525.000 CY	15.50000	8137.50	23.69000	12437.25	15.00000	7875.00
0010 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	24.50000	490.00	51.35000	1027.00	27.00000	540.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	45.000 CY	60.00000	2700.00	62.09000	2794.05	42.00000	1890.00
0025 208.30 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH	235.000 CY	24.50000	5757.50	36.20000	8507.00	27.00000	6345.00
0030 208.35 COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK	10.000 CY	225.00000	2250.00	69.06000	690.60	150.00000	1500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 12002521010 CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES, INC		(3) 980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LL	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 208.40 COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT NO. 1)	LUMP	46000.00000	46000.00	40713.17000	40713.17	65000.00000	65000.00
0040 208.40 COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT NO. 2)	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	91343.15000	91343.15	65000.00000	65000.00
0045 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	440.000 CY	43.00000	18920.00	52.59000	23139.60	38.00000	16720.00
0050 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1.500 CWT	65.00000	97.50	170.96000	256.44	130.00000	195.00
0055 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0060 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	59.000 CY	650.00000	38350.00	986.31000	58192.29	725.00000	42775.00
0065 504.10 FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	50478.49000	50478.49	15000.00000	15000.00
0070 505.16 STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 74	410.000 LF	45.00000	18450.00	72.07000	29548.70	111.00000	45510.00
0075 505.45 DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	1972.63000	3945.26	5000.00000	10000.00
0080 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	5500.000 LB	1.50000	8250.00	2.30000	12650.00	1.60000	8800.00
0085 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	44.000 LF	31.00000	1364.00	32.88000	1446.72	60.00000	2640.00
0090 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.500 GAL	68.00000	238.00	131.51000	460.29	450.00000	1575.00
0095 522.20 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	10.200 MFBM	4825.00000	49215.00	5567.23000	56785.75	5300.00000	54060.00
0100 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	24.000 MFBM	6750.00000	162000.00	6851.65000	164439.60	8400.00000	201600.00
0105 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (12.3 MFBM)(BEAMS AND DIAPHRAGMS)	LUMP	76900.00000	76900.00	72074.73000	72074.73	75000.00000	75000.00
0110 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6620 SF - EST.)	1.000 EACH	122000.00000	122000.00	80980.07000	80980.07	225000.00000	225000.00
0115 541.30 CONCRETE, CLASS C	75.000 CY	330.00000	24750.00	460.28000	34521.00	300.00000	22500.00
0120 608.15 POWER GRADER RENTAL	20.000 HR	145.00000	2900.00	80.23000	1604.60	190.00000	3800.00
0125 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000 HR	165.00000	3300.00	96.02000	1920.40	135.00000	2700.00
0130 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	20.000 HR	80.00000	1600.00	72.78000	1455.60	85.00000	1700.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 12002521010 CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES, INC		(3) 980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000	HR	105.00000	2100.00	86.94000	1738.80	100.00000	2000.00
0140 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	25.000	MGAL	55.00000	1375.00	82.93000	2073.25	50.00000	1250.00
0145 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	75.000	CY	52.00000	3900.00	51.41000	3855.75	65.00000	4875.00
0150 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	53.000	LF	45.00000	2385.00	82.26000	4359.78	55.00000	2915.00
0155 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	29.000	SY	66.00000	1914.00	98.63000	2860.27	52.00000	1508.00
0160 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40.000	SF	54.00000	2160.00	65.76000	2630.40	32.00000	1280.00
0165 621.18 STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL	214.000	LF	135.00000	28890.00	168.33000	36022.62	135.00000	28890.00
0170 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	210.000	LF	5.00000	1050.00	6.36000	1335.60	5.00000	1050.00
0175 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000	HR	70.00000	2800.00	32.88000	1315.20	50.00000	2000.00
0180 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000	HR	24.00000	4800.00	28.73000	5746.00	25.00000	5000.00
0185 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	12130.52000	12130.52	30000.00000	30000.00
0190 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	986.31000	986.31	2000.00000	2000.00
0195 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	131.51000	131.51	100.00000	100.00
0200 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0205 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000	HR	5.00000	2600.00	28.73000	14939.60	3.00000	1560.00
0210 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	157888.00000	157888.00	103716.77000	103716.77	113337.50000	113337.50
0215 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	5066.58000	5066.58	5000.00000	5000.00
0220 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	143.000	LF	3.25000	464.75	3.95000	564.85	4.00000	572.00
0225 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	12.000	EACH	55.00000	660.00	65.76000	789.12	55.00000	660.00
0230 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	360.000	SY	2.75000	990.00	3.60000	1296.00	5.00000	1800.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 12002521010 CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES, INC		(3) 980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0235 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	190.000	SY	5.00000	950.00	7.31000	1388.90	4.75000	902.50
0240 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	75.000	SY	6.50000	487.50	8.01000	600.75	15.00000	1125.00
0245 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	290.000	SY	24.00000	6960.00	41.74000	12104.60	25.00000	7250.00
0250 651.15 SEED	3.000	LB	20.00000	60.00	3.95000	11.85	100.00000	300.00
0255 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	1.000	LB	20.00000	20.00	3.95000	3.95	100.00000	100.00
0260 651.18 FERTILIZER	20.000	LB	7.50000	150.00	2.63000	52.60	25.00000	500.00
0265 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.100	TON	900.00000	90.00	131.51000	13.15	1500.00000	150.00
0270 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.100	TON	900.00000	90.00	368.23000	36.82	1000.00000	100.00
0275 651.35 TOPSOIL	20.000	CY	60.00000	1200.00	65.76000	1315.20	50.00000	1000.00
0280 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2200.00000	2200.00	3287.71000	3287.71	4000.00000	4000.00
0285 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	70.000	HR	55.00000	3850.00	118.35000	8284.50	80.00000	5600.00
0290 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0295 653.45 FILTER BAG	2.000	EACH	585.00000	1170.00	1049.74000	2099.48	1250.00000	2500.00
0300 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	260.000	LF	1.35000	351.00	3.83000	995.80	6.00000	1560.00
0305 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	55.600	SF	14.00000	778.40	15.78000	877.37	15.00000	834.00
0310 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	112.200	LF	10.00000	1122.00	10.52000	1180.34	10.00000	1122.00
0315 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000	EACH	5.00000	60.00	6.58000	78.96	75.00000	900.00
0320 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL)	10.000	CY	50.00000	500.00	82.02000	820.20	75.00000	750.00
0325 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, FLOATING BRIDGE)	32.000	EACH	2085.00000	66720.00	2449.58000	78386.56	2500.00000	80000.00
0330 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GRANITE BOLLARD)	4.000	EACH	875.00000	3500.00	574.61000	2298.44	1000.00000	4000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 12002521010 CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES, INC		(3) 980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0335 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (STAINLESS STEEL SHELF)	2.000	EACH	17500.00000	35000.00	6468.91000	12937.82	8500.00000	17000.00
0340 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (WINTER TRAFFIC BARRIER)	2.000	EACH	800.00000	1600.00	380.06000	760.12	850.00000	1700.00
0345 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (EXPANSION DEVICE, HINGED SLIDING PLATE ASSEMBLY)	93.000	LF	1150.00000	106950.00	1335.10000	124164.30	1275.00000	118575.00
0350 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PONTOONS)		LUMP	923500.00000	923500.00	1004630.33000	1004630.33	975000.00000	975000.00
0355 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0360 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0365 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (NAIL LAMINATED TIMBER DECK PANEL)	7320.000	SF	37.00000	270840.00	47.26000	345943.20	45.00000	329400.00
0370 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	115.000	TON	180.00000	20700.00	216.99000	24953.85	180.00000	20700.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,386,073.15	\$	2,591,275.49	\$	2,669,669.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,386,073.15	\$	2,591,275.49	\$	2,669,669.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,386,073.15	\$	2,591,275.49	\$	2,669,669.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

		(4) 11008052		(5) 120029650910		(6) 980058954601		
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	525.000 CY	16.00000	8400.00	8.00000	4200.00	18.00000	9450.00
0010 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	70.00000	1400.00	8.00000	160.00	24.00000	480.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	45.000 CY	60.00000	2700.00	31.00000	1395.00	38.00000	1710.00
0025 208.30	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH	235.000 CY	64.00000	15040.00	10.00000	2350.00	30.00000	7050.00
0030 208.35	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK	10.000 CY	200.00000	2000.00	72.00000	720.00	300.00000	3000.00
0035 208.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT NO. 1)	LUMP	36565.00000	36565.00	51000.00000	51000.00	125000.00000	125000.00
0040 208.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT NO. 2)	LUMP	76435.00000	76435.00	117000.00000	117000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0045 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	440.000 CY	40.00000	17600.00	31.00000	13640.00	35.00000	15400.00
0050 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1.500 CWT	130.00000	195.00	130.00000	195.00	1000.00000	1500.00
0055 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0060 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	59.000 CY	515.00000	30385.00	902.00000	53218.00	850.00000	50150.00
0065 504.10	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LUMP	55951.00000	55951.00	45000.00000	45000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0070 505.16	STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 74	410.000 LF	51.50000	21115.00	50.00000	20500.00	110.00000	45100.00
0075 505.45	DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2.000 EACH	4510.00000	9020.00	3200.00000	6400.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0080 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	5500.000 LB	1.69000	9295.00	1.79000	9845.00	1.00000	5500.00
0085 507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	44.000 LF	28.50000	1254.00	29.00000	1276.00	45.00000	1980.00
0090 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.500 GAL	50.00000	175.00	122.00000	427.00	55.00000	192.50
0095 522.20	STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	10.200 MFBM	10580.00000	107916.00	5649.00000	57619.80	9500.00000	96900.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	24.000	MFBM	6125.00000	147000.00	7362.00000	176688.00	7500.00000	180000.00
0105 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (12.3 MFBM)(BEAMS AND DIAPHRAGMS)	LUMP		57600.00000	57600.00	93000.00000	93000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0110 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6620 SF - EST.)	1.000	EACH	89125.00000	89125.00	128000.00000	128000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0115 541.30 CONCRETE, CLASS C	75.000	CY	312.00000	23400.00	488.00000	36600.00	425.00000	31875.00
0120 608.15 POWER GRADER RENTAL	20.000	HR	50.00000	1000.00	150.00000	3000.00	75.00000	1500.00
0125 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000	HR	90.00000	1800.00	115.00000	2300.00	100.00000	2000.00
0130 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	20.000	HR	75.00000	1500.00	85.00000	1700.00	85.00000	1700.00
0135 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000	HR	50.00000	1000.00	100.00000	2000.00	85.00000	1700.00
0140 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	25.000	MGAL	35.00000	875.00	50.00000	1250.00	125.00000	3125.00
0145 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	75.000	CY	43.50000	3262.50	49.00000	3675.00	45.00000	3375.00
0150 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	53.000	LF	165.00000	8745.00	102.00000	5406.00	85.00000	4505.00
0155 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	29.000	SY	76.00000	2204.00	181.00000	5249.00	65.00000	1885.00
0160 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40.000	SF	35.00000	1400.00	54.00000	2160.00	55.00000	2200.00
0165 621.18 STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL	214.000	LF	130.00000	27820.00	140.00000	29960.00	160.00000	34240.00
0170 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	210.000	LF	15.00000	3150.00	4.90000	1029.00	18.00000	3780.00
0175 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000	HR	85.00000	3400.00	75.00000	3000.00	45.00000	1800.00
0180 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000	HR	24.00000	4800.00	27.00000	5400.00	28.00000	5600.00
0185 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP		10465.00000	10465.00	16000.00000	16000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0190 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP		1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0195 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP		100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	1000.00000	1000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0205 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000	HR	1.00000	520.00	16.00000	8320.00	15.00000	7800.00
0210 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	229915.00000	229915.00	183103.20000	183103.20	250000.00000	250000.00
0215 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	5400.00000	5400.00	10520.00000	10520.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0220 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	143.000	LF	3.45000	493.35	3.00000	429.00	4.00000	572.00
0225 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	12.000	EACH	57.50000	690.00	50.00000	600.00	25.00000	300.00
0230 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	360.000	SY	2.25000	810.00	2.75000	990.00	4.00000	1440.00
0235 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	190.000	SY	1.75000	332.50	4.00000	760.00	5.00000	950.00
0240 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	75.000	SY	6.00000	450.00	7.00000	525.00	15.00000	1125.00
0245 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	290.000	SY	10.00000	2900.00	15.00000	4350.00	35.00000	10150.00
0250 651.15 SEED	3.000	LB	75.00000	225.00	7.00000	21.00	10.00000	30.00
0255 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	1.000	LB	100.00000	100.00	7.00000	7.00	20.00000	20.00
0260 651.18 FERTILIZER	20.000	LB	7.50000	150.00	3.50000	70.00	9.00000	180.00
0265 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.100	TON	575.00000	57.50	790.00000	79.00	600.00000	60.00
0270 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.100	TON	675.00000	67.50	630.00000	63.00	500.00000	50.00
0275 651.35 TOPSOIL	20.000	CY	55.00000	1100.00	43.00000	860.00	55.00000	1100.00
0280 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2875.00000	2875.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0285 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	70.000	HR	35.00000	2450.00	25.00000	1750.00	45.00000	3150.00
0290 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0295 653.45 FILTER BAG	2.000	EACH	362.50000	725.00	335.00000	670.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0300 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	260.000	LF	1.75000	455.00	1.50000	390.00	4.00000	1040.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0305 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	55.600	SF	20.00000	1112.00	17.00000	945.20	35.00000	1946.00
0310 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	112.200	LF	12.00000	1346.40	10.00000	1122.00	20.00000	2244.00
0315 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000	EACH	12.00000	144.00	10.00000	120.00	50.00000	600.00
0320 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL)	10.000	CY	100.00000	1000.00	45.00000	450.00	100.00000	1000.00
0325 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, FLOATING BRIDGE)	32.000	EACH	2254.64000	72148.48	2859.00000	91488.00	2200.00000	70400.00
0330 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GRANITE BOLLARD)	4.000	EACH	980.00000	3920.00	900.00000	3600.00	1300.00000	5200.00
0335 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (STAINLESS STEEL SHELF)	2.000	EACH	24795.00000	49590.00	24681.00000	49362.00	20000.00000	40000.00
0340 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (WINTER TRAFFIC BARRIER)	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1000.00	800.00000	1600.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0345 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (EXPANSION DEVICE, HINGED SLIDING PLATE ASSEMBLY)	93.000	LF	1185.00000	110205.00	1506.00000	140058.00	1200.00000	111600.00
0350 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PONTOONS)		LUMP	1008662.00000	1008662.00	866839.00000	866839.00	850000.00000	850000.00
0355 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0360 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0365 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (NAIL LAMINATED TIMBER DECK PANEL)	7320.000	SF	50.00000	366000.00	53.24000	389716.80	50.00000	366000.00
0370 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	115.000	TON	165.00000	18975.00	182.00000	20930.00	165.00000	18975.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,679,989.23	\$	2,693,779.00	\$	2,801,207.50
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,679,989.23	\$	2,693,779.00	\$	2,801,207.50
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,679,989.23	\$	2,693,779.00	\$	2,801,207.50

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 10

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

		(7) 120038150010		(8) 120303250410		(9) 11008644		
		KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION, INC		J. A. MCDONALD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	525.000 CY	18.23000	9570.75	38.73000	20333.25	18.00000	9450.00
0010 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	20.000 CY	129.63000	2592.60	241.31000	4826.20	30.00000	600.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	45.000 CY	59.87000	2694.15	111.27000	5007.15	60.00000	2700.00
0025 208.30	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH	235.000 CY	43.43000	10206.05	51.35000	12067.25	35.00000	8225.00
0030 208.35	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK	10.000 CY	88.84000	888.40	480.69000	4806.90	400.00000	4000.00
0035 208.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT NO. 1)	LUMP	171272.72000	171272.72	119564.71000	119564.71	70000.00000	70000.00
0040 208.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT NO. 2)	LUMP	165988.15000	165988.15	137214.47000	137214.47	85000.00000	85000.00
0045 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	440.000 CY	48.54000	21357.60	100.19000	44083.60	35.00000	15400.00
0050 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1.500 CWT	148.09000	222.14	76.03000	114.05	125.00000	187.50
0055 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0060 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	59.000 CY	743.01000	43837.59	1046.91000	61767.69	780.00000	46020.00
0065 504.10	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	LUMP	44943.96000	44943.96	81945.24000	81945.24	40000.00000	40000.00
0070 505.16	STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 74	410.000 LF	94.40000	38704.00	31.52000	12923.20	40.00000	16400.00
0075 505.45	DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2.000 EACH	3171.15000	6342.30	3782.09000	7564.18	4500.00000	9000.00
0080 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	5500.000 LB	1.64000	9020.00	2.77000	15235.00	3.00000	16500.00
0085 507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	44.000 LF	58.60000	2578.40	101.37000	4460.28	40.00000	1760.00
0090 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.500 GAL	131.81000	461.34	180.23000	630.81	100.00000	350.00
0095 522.20	STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	10.200 MFBM	3898.67000	39766.43	16149.60000	164725.92	7000.00000	71400.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 11

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(8) 120303250410 TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION, INC		(9) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	24.000 MFBM	3525.97000	84623.28	7120.15000	170883.60	9500.00000	228000.00
0105 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (12.3 MFBM)(BEAMS AND DIAPHRAGMS)	LUMP	54585.77000	54585.77	124441.49000	124441.49	80000.00000	80000.00
0110 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6620 SF - EST.)	1.000 EACH	96598.15000	96598.15	105128.77000	105128.77	500000.00000	500000.00
0115 541.30 CONCRETE, CLASS C	75.000 CY	347.85000	26088.75	577.93000	43344.75	225.00000	16875.00
0120 608.15 POWER GRADER RENTAL	20.000 HR	153.94000	3078.80	302.03000	6040.60	85.00000	1700.00
0125 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000 HR	153.69000	3073.80	237.82000	4756.40	65.00000	1300.00
0130 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	20.000 HR	96.83000	1936.60	127.75000	2555.00	80.00000	1600.00
0135 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000 HR	128.74000	2574.80	256.02000	5120.40	65.00000	1300.00
0140 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	25.000 MGAL	438.34000	10958.50	252.47000	6311.75	1.00000	25.00
0145 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	75.000 CY	66.19000	4964.25	104.68000	7851.00	50.00000	3750.00
0150 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	53.000 LF	28.48000	1509.44	200.68000	10636.04	180.00000	9540.00
0155 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	29.000 SY	39.87000	1156.23	245.11000	7108.19	100.00000	2900.00
0160 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40.000 SF	243.77000	9750.80	217.96000	8718.40	35.00000	1400.00
0165 621.18 STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL	214.000 LF	145.81000	31203.34	293.07000	62716.98	130.00000	27820.00
0170 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	210.000 LF	11.39000	2391.90	4.51000	947.10	5.00000	1050.00
0175 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	56.96000	2278.40	97.69000	3907.60	70.00000	2800.00
0180 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	31.90000	6380.00	37.57000	7514.00	25.00000	5000.00
0185 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	33679.18000	33679.18	51797.68000	51797.68	22000.00000	22000.00
0190 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1708.69000	1708.69	2984.72000	2984.72	1000.00000	1000.00
0195 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	113.91000	113.91	1502.94000	1502.94	1000.00000	1000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 12

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(8) 120303250410 TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION, INC		(9) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0205 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000	HR	53.55000	27846.00	81.25000	42250.00	5.00000	2600.00
0210 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	302038.19000	302038.19	165000.00000	165000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0215 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	3393.30000	3393.30	39282.42000	39282.42	30000.00000	30000.00
0220 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	143.000	LF	3.42000	489.06	4.51000	644.93	3.00000	429.00
0225 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	12.000	EACH	56.96000	683.52	75.15000	901.80	50.00000	600.00
0230 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	360.000	SY	1.74000	626.40	8.84000	3182.40	3.00000	1080.00
0235 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	190.000	SY	3.23000	613.70	17.22000	3271.80	5.00000	950.00
0240 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	75.000	SY	6.57000	492.75	0.96000	72.00	14.00000	1050.00
0245 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	290.000	SY	33.81000	9804.90	11.10000	3219.00	35.00000	10150.00
0250 651.15 SEED	3.000	LB	17.09000	51.27	7.51000	22.53	20.00000	60.00
0255 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	1.000	LB	17.09000	17.09	7.51000	7.51	10.00000	10.00
0260 651.18 FERTILIZER	20.000	LB	56.96000	1139.20	7.51000	150.20	5.00000	100.00
0265 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.100	TON	569.56000	56.96	751.47000	75.15	800.00000	80.00
0270 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.100	TON	569.56000	56.96	1127.20000	112.72	1500.00000	150.00
0275 651.35 TOPSOIL	20.000	CY	107.26000	2145.20	130.31000	2606.20	80.00000	1600.00
0280 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2847.82000	2847.82	3757.35000	3757.35	3000.00000	3000.00
0285 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	70.000	HR	85.43000	5980.10	202.61000	14182.70	45.00000	3150.00
0290 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0295 653.45 FILTER BAG	2.000	EACH	150.93000	301.86	881.39000	1762.78	300.00000	600.00
0300 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	260.000	LF	1.62000	421.20	18.62000	4841.20	1.00000	260.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/21/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 13

PROJECT(S) : BROOKFIELD BRF FLBR(2)

CONTRACT ID : 12E134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPOR		(8) 120303250410 TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION, INC		(9) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0305 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	55.600	SF	13.67000	760.05	18.04000	1003.02	13.00000	722.80
0310 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	112.200	LF	9.11000	1022.14	12.02000	1348.64	9.00000	1009.80
0315 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000	EACH	5.70000	68.40	7.51000	90.12	5.00000	60.00
0320 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALK/TRAIL)	10.000	CY	81.36000	813.60	10.14000	101.40	100.00000	1000.00
0325 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, FLOATING BRIDGE)	32.000	EACH	749.91000	23997.12	3437.34000	109994.88	3000.00000	96000.00
0330 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GRANITE BOLLARD)	4.000	EACH	939.78000	3759.12	1239.92000	4959.68	900.00000	3600.00
0335 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (STAINLESS STEEL SHELF)	2.000	EACH	24032.90000	48065.80	15406.32000	30812.64	25000.00000	50000.00
0340 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (WINTER TRAFFIC BARRIER)	2.000	EACH	837.26000	1674.52	1104.66000	2209.32	750.00000	1500.00
0345 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (EXPANSION DEVICE, HINGED SLIDING PLATE ASSEMBLY)	93.000	LF	1193.67000	111011.31	1294.75000	120411.75	1500.00000	139500.00
0350 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PONTOONS)		LUMP	1100000.00000	1100000.00	1218694.42000	1218694.42	1300000.00000	1300000.00
0355 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0360 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0365 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (NAIL LAMINATED TIMBER DECK PANEL)	7320.000	SF	44.47000	325520.40	62.34000	456328.80	60.00000	439200.00
0370 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	115.000	TON	187.96000	21615.40	247.99000	28518.85	175.00000	20125.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,957,492.51	\$	3,602,431.52	\$	3,675,717.10
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,957,492.51	\$	3,602,431.52	\$	3,675,717.10
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,957,492.51	\$	3,602,431.52	\$	3,675,717.10